
 
 

2022 Bylaws Election 
 

Confidential and Proprietary Copyright 2022 - Intelliscan, Inc. 

 

PROPOSED CHANGE TO ARTICLE 

VIII 
Vote for YES or NO Ballots Cast: 878  

*** Yes, I approve the proposed change. 853 97.15% 

 No, I do not approve the proposed change. 25 2.85% 

 Abstain 7  
 

PROPOSED CHANGE TO ARTICLE 

IV 
Vote for YES or NO Ballots Cast: 879  

*** Yes, I approve this proposed change. 826 93.97%  
No, I do not approve this proposed change. 53 6.03% 

 Abstain 6  
 

ELECTION STATISTICS 
 

Ballots 

Returned 

Eligible 

Members 

Percent 

Returned 

ALL eligible voters 885 8,823 10.03% 
 

ONLINE ELECTION STATISTICS BY DATE 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Weekday / Date Ballots 

Tuesday, August 23, 2022  528 

Wednesday, August 24, 2022  76 

Thursday, August 25, 2022  15 

Friday, August 26, 2022  14 

Saturday, August 27, 2022  3 

Sunday, August 28, 2022  6 

Monday, August 29, 2022  6 

Tuesday, August 30, 2022  183 

Wednesday, August 31, 2022  29 

Thursday, September 1, 2022  8 

Friday, September 2, 2022  3 

Saturday, September 3, 2022  2 

Sunday, September 4, 2022  2 

Monday, September 5, 2022  3 

Tuesday, September 6, 2022  6 

Wednesday, September 7, 2022  1 

Total 885 


